

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0419-23 Version: 1 Name: Solar Energy Solutions/Install at Police Gym

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 4/13/2023 In control: Urban County Council

On agenda: 5/11/2023 Final action: 5/11/2023

Enactment date: 5/11/2023 Enactment #: R-252-2023

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute a

Professional Services Agreement (awarded pursuant to RFP No. 18-2023) with Solar Energy

Solutions, LLC, for installation of a roof-mounted solar photovoltaic system at the Police West Training

Center, at a cost not to exceed \$80,443.24. [Div. of Environmental Services, Carey]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. bluesheet memo SES Police Training Center signed, 2. RFP-18-2023-Exhibit A, 3. SES-Proposal-

Exhibit B.pdf, 4. PoliceGym_location_map, 5. PSA_RFP-18-2023 signed, 6. 00781000.pdf, 7. R-252-

2023, 8. Contract #137-2023

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/11/2023	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
4/27/2023	1	Urban County Council		
4/25/2023	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass